LED
DRIVER
L I G H T  B O X
INDICE/INDEX
PAGE 2
PAGE 6
1 www.weltelectronic.it
Con un’esperienza di oltre trent’anni nella distribuzione di componenti elettronici

Established in Ningbo, China in 1993, Self Electronics began as a small manufacturer of outdoor IR
sensor lighting. In 1996, SELF developed electronic transformers for the European market, creating
a reliable reputation for itself in the European market. SELF then went on to develop additional lines
of electronic power supply. In 2000, SELF developed its first lines of LED drivers and LED lighting. In
2003, it opened up a sales office in Shenzhen, followed by the creation of a new 32,000 square meter
facility in 2008. Last but not least, sales offices were established in Germany and the US in 2009.
SELF’s vision is to become a leading international developer and manufacturer of LED Lighting and
LED power supply.
3 www.weltelectronic.it
Model Type Input Output Power
Ambient
Temperature
Dimming Rating
Dimension
LxWxH mm
SLT15-12VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 12 VDC 15 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 138×40×12
SLT15-24VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 24 VDC 15 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 138×40×12
SLT20-12VFGs-W CV 220-240 VAC 12 VDC 20 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 166×40×14
SLT20-24VFGs-W CV 220-240 VAC 24 VDC 20 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 166×40×14
SLT30-12VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 12 VDC 30 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 246x30x16
SLT30-24VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 24 VDC 30 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 246x30x16
SLT60-12VFG-UN-W CV 120-240 VAC 12 VDC 60 W -20°C ~ +45°C - IP20 298x29,8x16
SLT60-24VFG-UN-W CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 60 W -20°C ~ +45°C - IP20 298x29,8x16
SLT75-12VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 12 VDC 75 W -20°C ~ +45°C - IP20 298x29,8x16,5
SLT75-24VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 24 VDC 75 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP20 298x29,8x16,5
SLT100-12VFG-W CV 220-240 VAC 12 VDC 100 W -20°C ~ +45°C - IP20 298x29,8x16,5
SLT100-24VFG-UN-W CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 100 W -20°C ~ +45°C - IP20 298x29,8x16
SLT200-24VFG-UN-W CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 200 W -20°C ~ +45°C - IP20 384x30x22
SLT250-24VFG-UN-W CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 250 W -20°C ~ +40°C - IP20 384x30x22
SLT250-24VFG-EU-W CV 220-240 VAC 24 VDC 250 W -20°C ~ +40°C - IP20 369×30×22
SLD75-24VLD-E-W CV 220-240 VAC 24 VDC 75 W -20°C ~ +45°C DALI2 IP20 185×60×31
W: colore bianco / total white cover
ULTRATHIN SERIES
• Independent power supply for constant voltage
   LED lamp
• Class II protection against electric shock from
   direct and indirect contact
• Start-up time ≤0.5s
• No load power consumption≤0.5W
• Open circuit, short circuit, over load and over
   temperature protection
• Auto restart after removal of fault conditions
• ECO design, comply with ERP directives
• Warranty: 5 Years
4 www.weltelectronic.it
LIGHT BOX DRIVER
Model Type Input Output Power
Ambient
Temperature
Dimming Rating
Dimension
LxWxH mm
SLT75-12VFC-UN CV 120-240 VAC 12 VDC 75 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP67 333x30x16,5
SLT75-24VFC-UN CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 75 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP67 333x30x16,5
SLT100-24VFC-UN CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 100 W -20°C ~ +50°C - IP67 333x30x16,5
SLT96-12VLC-UN CV 120-240 VAC 12 VDC 96 W -40°C ~ +60°C - IP67 262x40x23
SLT96-24VLC-UN CV 120-240 VAC 24 VDC 96 W -40°C ~ +60°C - IP67 262x40x23
SLD96-12VCA-UN CV 120-277 VAC 12 VDC 96 W -40°C ~ +60°C YES IP67 262x40x23
SLD96-24VCA-UN CV 120-277 VAC 24 VDC 96 W -40°C ~ +60°C YES IP67 262x40x23
METALSLIM SERIES
• Independent power supply for constant voltage